
CA 4 May Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

86
2244

11709
17000
-1447

91
2489

12229
16641
-281

62
1712

9996
15628
-2419

76
2206

7198
15656
-4719

72
2154

10450
15988
-1779

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: Open

July 2021 to May 2022 (11 months) Results

CA 4

May (Only Results)

May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

19
505
1154
1951
-154

5
135
492
1504
-782

11
303
550
1543
-548

13
360
1350
1941
-44

CA 4

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

53
1426
4851
8941
-1933

26
734
2249
7815
-4275

36
1048
2546
7774
-3529

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
2
6
20

0
0
4
5
-1

0
0
3
9
-6

0
0
4
3
1

0
0
3
7
-4

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

462
779
-271

0
12
505
726
-166

0
6

412
777
-320

0
0

188
657
-425

0
8

411
758
-298

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
37
507
896
-223

0
0

456
739
-226

0
4

388
660
-223

0
19
225
739
-446

0
12
350
1016
-601

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
38
874
1708
-719

1
38
885
1512
-461

1
33
698
1332
-514

2
61
511

1448
-767

0
6

609
1420
-718

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

158
152
41

0
0

109
120
5

0
0
59
125
-59

1
46
49
112
-11

0
2

127
90
47

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

312
541
-194

0
3

330
491
-135

0
1

291
430
-113

1
23
113
434
-284

0
6

291
485
-147

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
32
73
-36

0
0
42
54
-11

0
0
32
79
-46

3
86
34
56
64

0
6
31
92
-54

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
35
57
-2

3
63
26
26
63

0
0
32
43
-11

1
20
37
29
29

1
20
39
49
10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
134
2382
4212
-1384

4
116

2357
3673
-932

1
44

1915
3455
-1292

8
255
1161
3478
-1839

1
60

1861
3917
-1765

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



May (Only) Results

May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
0
1
-1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
36
76
-37

0
1
10
85
-74

0
0
15
35
-19

0
1
39
80
-40

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
66
55
12

0
0
2
35
-33

0
0
12
7
6

0
0
40
48
-7

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
76
299
-194

0
0
29
128
-98

0
1
44
213
-162

0
2
68
309
-203

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
11
-7

0
0
7
8
-1

0
0
9
17
-8

0
0
14
8
6

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
31
57
-24

0
0
7
46
-38

0
0
16
62
-46

0
0
34
50
-14

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
6
0

0
0
2
4
-2

0
0
3
7
-4

0
0
7
12
-5

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
4
3
2

0
0
3
13
-10

0
0
4
6
-2

0
0
5
9
-4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

224
507
-247

0
1
60
319
-256

0
1

103
348
-236

0
3

207
517
-268

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
1
2
-1

101

Sweden

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

124
426
-263

0
4
37
422
-370

0
3
37
375
-292

104

Norway

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

143
308
-119

0
5
7

130
-66

0
0
50
164
-112

107

Aland Is Finland
Finland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

222
980
-694

0
3
95
841
-701

1
33
142
862
-599

109

Iceland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
30
53
-21

0
0
11
52
-40

0
0
24
50
-25

106

Denmark
Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

105
188
-75

0
0
19
112
-91

0
1
52
184
-130

120

Estonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
26
-11

0
0
15
40
-25

3
64
6
21
49

131

Lithuania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
18
10
30

0
0
9
17
-8

0
0
20
13
7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
43
658
1992
-1153

0
12
193
1616
-1303

4
101
332
1671
-1103

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
43
388
313
163

2
68
391
310
178

0
5

326
320
51

2
66
271
559
-184

3
117
352
337
161

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
227
1722
2064
51

8
232
1763
2031
190

6
149
1586
1902
-14

5
125
1089
1795
-394

11
255
1354
2015
-244

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

276
385
-63

1
22
337
250
124

1
27
289
327
12

1
24
166
254
-49

1
29
224
296
-24

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
271
2386
2762
151

11
322
2491
2591
492

7
181
2201
2549
49

8
215
1526
2608
-627

15
401
1930
2648
-107

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



May (Only) Results

May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
56
8
51

0
0
7
8
-1

1
30
16
41
5

0
5
45
26
27

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
74
159
256
-3

1
24
70
140
-38

1
27
63
232
-96

2
42
191
286
-37

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
79
30
53

0
1
40
34
11

0
0
14
45
-31

0
0
33
27
9

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
74
294
294
101

1
25
117
182
-28

2
57
93
318
-122

2
47
269
339
-1

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

102

Liechtenstein
Switzerland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

104
172
-56

0
0
52
57
-2

1
31
76
208
-100

111

Germany

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
213
607
786
79

2
52
344
815
-362

4
98
275
706
-257

114

Austria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

151
137
22

0
2
99
72
38

1
23
50
87
-13

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
220
862
1095
45

2
54
495
944
-326

6
152
401
1001
-370

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

4
114
69
129
74

1
50
43
93
6

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
56
69
-10

3
71
60
102
31

1
21
56
105
-22

3
62
80
78
73

0
0
50
78
-25

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
50
81
-28

0
3
43
85
-21

1
26
33
79
-11

1
23
23
61
-15

0
43
31
154
-57

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
84
41
65
61

0
0
35
36
0

0
2
40
69
-10

1
23
10
37
-1

0
1
15
63
-45

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
2
23
-19

0
0
20
20
1

0
0
7
44
-37

0
0
13
23
-8

0
0
27
13
22

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
75
101
125
54

3
83
102
111
77

6
155
108
211
61

5
121
86
143
70

2
61
105
157
25

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
97
103
21

0
0
68
71
3

1
21
59
110
-27

0
2
67
83
-12

0
8
38
122
-61

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
58
71
20

0
3
61
106
-41

0
4
50
70
-15

0
1
43
60
-11

0
0
44
48
-4

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
23
75
-35

0
0
38
57
-19

0
3
43
40
7

1
30
32
39
25

1
23
30
55
-2

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
33
194
-129

3
121
64
177
27

1
24
35
214
-147

0
7
7

256
-239

0
8
18
62
-33

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
41
0
22
19

2
43
2
2
43

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
255
461
806
-65

9
281
491
765
58

10
256
431
942
-201

17
424
430
931
-25

6
237
403
847
-131



May (Only) Results

May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
47
12
11
49

0
0
6
9
1

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
24
3
19
9

0
0
6
32
-26

0
0
6
2
4

0
0
6
25
-19

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
6
-1

1
20
2
21
1

1
23
3
7
19

0
0
7
5
5

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
1
0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
10
-10

0
0
2
19
-17

0
0
2
6
-4

0
0
0
0
0

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
14
7
8

0
0
8
13
-5

0
0
9
4
5

1
22
17
31
9

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
20
16
5

0
0
14
12
2

0
0
9
12
-3

0
0
10
26
-14

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
9
0

0
0
12
13
-1

0
0
14
5
10

0
0
5
2
3

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
12
1
11

0
0
1
6
-5

0
2
4
5
2

0
0
15
7
8

MD GMT Area CA 4



May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
11
10
26

0
4
4
21
-6

0
7
3
3
9

0
0
2
3
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
46
76
80
48

1
24
49
139
-59

3
79
62
55
91

1
22
69
109
-8



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
52
39
78
15

119

Hungary

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
73
16
97
1

0
0
15
36
-18

0
1
16
32
-7

121

Poland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
18
61
-37

1
27
14
38
9

1
23
4
19
8

122

Czech Republic
Slovak Republic

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
14
5

1
21
7
15
13

0
0
1

178
-177

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
15
-11

0
0
2
26
-24

0
0
8
13
-5

124

Romania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
58
70
39
90

0
1
22
48
-25

0
0
28
70
-40

126

Croatia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
73
65
33

1
22
32
59
-2

1
28
34
50
12

129

Slovenia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
28
41
33

0
0
28
42
-13

0
0
28
20
10

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
17
7
10

0
0
7
32
-25

0
8
17
18
8

MD GMT Area CA 4



2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)
Republic Of North 

Macedonia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
62
31
46
51

1
24
12
48
-5

0
7
6
28
-13

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
260
276
385
175

4
95
139
344
-90

4
119
181
506
-189



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
13
-10

0
0
0
2
-2

0
0
14
15
-1

0
0
0
37
-37

0
6
3
3
31

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
30
959
1236
-124

1
36
846
1198
-205

2
69
597
1107
-309

3
90
464
1084
-445

2
69
764
1105
-140

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
508
474
114

1
21
472
738
-178

0
0

597
450
213

3
86
255
452
-7

0
3

314
531
-148

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
171
441
837
-138

10
274
506
770
87

5
179
362
647
-29

5
173
370
905
-249

9
272
643
647
381

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
41
56
-7

0
0
41
47
4

0
1
28
55
-26

0
0
18
42
-22

0
0
16
31
-12

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
98
178
-75

0
2

131
144
-9

0
0
68
158
-85

0
0

112
197
-76

0
1

109
143
-23

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
228
2050
2794
-240

12
333
1996
2899
-303

7
249
1666
2432
-237

11
349
1219
2717
-836

11
351
1849
2460
89

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



May (Only) Results

May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
65
129
-57

0
0
21
127
-94

0
3
40
120
-61

0
0
58
110
-49

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
39
109
-67

0
0
56
71
-12

0
0
14
70
-49

0
0
51
92
-39

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
81
39
115
13

0
8
28
80
-29

0
9
44
37
20

4
124
214
71
288

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
7
-2

0
0
2
1
1

0
0
1
3
-1

0
0
6
3
4

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
8
-4

0
0
0
4
-4

0
0
4
14
-10

0
0
33
29
6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
81
150
368
-117

0
8

107
283
-138

0
12
103
244
-101

4
124
362
306
209

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
1
-1

105

Channel Isle
England

Isle Of Man

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
264
636
-314

0
6
82
556
-413

1
30
150
560
-321

110

Netherlands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

154
468
-279

1
24
215
510
-233

3
73
64
498
-329

118

Turkey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
174
342
567
-9

3
109
242
437
-58

1
44
203
436
-162

128

Israel

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
18
15
11

0
1
8
16
-7

0
0
24
54
-28

133

Northern Ireland
Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
42
71
-6

0
0
6
35
-29

0
0
21
60
-38

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
223
820
1757
-597

4
140
553
1554
-740

5
147
462
1609
-879

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
4
-2

0
0
0
1
-1

0
0
3
2
1

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
152
175
11

2
66
141
195
26

0
5

110
289
-139

2
43
66
155
-35

1
27
148
194
-9

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

13
306
1103
1941
-254

13
366
876
1921
-461

14
342
1438
2289
-207

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
88
182
252
54

4
95
262
243
130

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
4

293
487
-127

1
41
156
434
-125

0
14
256
410
-95

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
24
44
-19

0
0
14
40
-25

0
0
27
88
-4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
109
334
427
65

6
161
403
438
156

13
315
1532
2765
-541

16
450
1112
2551
-647

15
383
1872
2983
-314

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



May (Only) Results

May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
9
16
-1

0
0
1
21
-20

0
0
4
10
-4

0
0
8
4
5

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
48
191
-117

2
49
68
218
-79

1
21
133
234
-55

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
58
41
20

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
17
43
-24

0
0
9
27
-17

0
2
22
51
-22

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
5
-3

0
0
4
5
-1

0
0
3
6
-3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
67
57
19

0
1
68
260
-164

2
49
85
260
-101

1
23
166
295
-75

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

116

Spain

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
49
79
-2

1
20
23
83
-38

0
0
15
52
-21

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
24
251
1098
-686

7
266
335
1095
-369

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
45
188
104
133

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
5
68
164
-84

0
-3
39
135
-91

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
4
18
-14

0
0
6
11
-5

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
71
237
183
131

2
49
346
1363
-822

7
263
395
1293
-486

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
4
4

0
0
1
0
1

0
1
34
77
-40

1
44
52
105
9

0
11
42
87
-8

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
228
1440
2127
-195

10
239
1390
2206
-261

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

17
434
1962
2675
23

13
382
1448
2701
-561

14
409
2156
2595
244

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
33
87
340
-189

0
24
61
266
-176

1
67
108
219
-33

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
255
478
-137

3
78
383
479
26

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
32
111
247
-94

2
63
189
299
-17

9
235
229
232
246

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
23
44
-20

1
25
52
56
22

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
264
1726
2653
-348

14
342
1826
2741
-212

18
500
2194
3339
-300

16
513
1750
3371
-745

24
722
2535
3133
449

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



May (Only) Results

May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
6
7
-1

1
23
1
12
13

0
0
1
1
0

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
84
121
222
6

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
49
84
217
-69

2
58
94
277
-99

4
104
220
318
62

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
22
-21

0
0
6
8
-2

0
4
26
13
17

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
49
45
59
38

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
27
0
54
-25

1
24
3
21
9

1
33
30
43
20

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
7
-5

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
133
167
288
39

3
76
91
300
-116

4
105
104
318
-79

5
141
277
375
99

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

2020-2021
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
20
9
43
-11

2
62
23
30
69

103

France

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
153
665
1195
-225

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

8
229
454
1669
-905

7
177
649
1417
-474

115

Portugal

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
57
18
120
-44

0
0
67
78
-11

112

Belgium

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
54
159
185
58

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

2
56
27
116
-25

1
27
36
169
-86

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
13
19
-3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
209
837
1399
-170

13
362
508
1948
-985

10
266
775
1694
-502

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
155
51
69
149

0
6
66
98
-24

4
125
57
143
64

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
599
2062
2812
178

19
520
2330
2862
326

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
102
125
249
1

4
122
183
307
39

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

2
42
0
3
39

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

33
856
2238
3130
328

23
648
2579
3267
341

6
167
57
146
103

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



May (Only) Results

May-19 May-20

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
13
-8

0
0
0
21
-21

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
95
154
289
-17

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
12
40
-2

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
121
171
342
-27

0
0
0
21
-21

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

2019-2020
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
50
55
4

1
22
14
45
-9

108

Italy

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
252
1005
1856
-411

0
0
0
0
0

117

Cyprus
Greece

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
60
68
125
16

0
0
0
0
0

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
1
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
317
1123
2036
-391

1
22
15
46
-9

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
127
132
216
46

8
197
66
225
51

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

4
89
20
42
68

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
127
132
216
46

12
286
86
267
119

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



May (Only) Results

May-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
5
14
31

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
-1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
5
15
30

MD GMT Area CA 4



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
61
12
93
-20

134

Ukraine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
26
1
47

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
83
38
94
27

MD GMT Area CA 4




